
 
 

 

9° GIRO della VALLE SERIANA - 2017 

 

  Classifica  Generale  
1ª 

prova 
2ª 

prova 
3ª 

prova 
4ª 

prova 
Totale 
punti BG Carrelli maglia azzurra 

1° Dresti  Nicholas 15 20 20 - 55 Pedale Ossolano - Verbania  
2° Persico  Davide 20 13 - 20 53 Pol. Valseriana  Albino- Bg.  
3° Galimberti  Francesco 5 11 17 - 33 Ped. Senaghese - Senago - Milano  
4° Plebani  Nicola - 17 9 - 26 Team F.lli Giorgi - Bg.  
5° Meris  Sergio 8 - 8 9 25 G. S. Cicloteam - Nembro - Bg  
6° Martinelli   Alessio 17      8      -      - 25 Team F.lli Giorgi - Bg.  
7° Debiasi  Andrea - 9 15 - 24 C. C. Forti  e  Veloci  - Trento  
8° Brioni  Yuri 6 - - 15 21 Pol. Albano Sant'Alessandro - Bg.  
9° Colombo  Marco - 7 11 - 18 U. S.  Biassono - Monza / Brianza  
10 Cometti  Giorgio** 11 - 7 - 18 Team F.lli Giorgi - Bg.  
11 Piras  Andrea - - - 17 17 S.C.O. Cavenago - Monza / Brianza  
12 Bagatin  Christian** - 15 - - 15 Soc.  Cicl.  Orinese - Orino - Varese  
13 Pagani  Giovanni - - - 13 13 Team F.lli Giorgi - Bg.  
14 Vito  Giovanni - - 13 - 13 G. C. Cage Capes - Silvana -Pressana - Vr  
15 Fumagalli  Federico 7 - 6 - 13 Ped. Senaghese - Senago - Milano  
16 Palmiri  Gabriele 13 - - - 13 Polisportiva  Camignone - Brescia  
17 Calzoni  Walter - - - 11 11 U. C. Vallecamonica - Brescia  
18 Bordoli  Nicola 9 - - - 9 Team F.lli Giorgi - Bg.  
19 Invernizzi  Davide -      -      -      8 8 Pedale  Brwembillese - Bg.  
20 Calzi  Manuel - - -  7 7 U. S. Paladina - S. C. Ivan Gotti - Bg.  
21 Federico  Luciano - - - - 6 Ciclisti  Valgandino - Bg.  
22 Amati  Gabriele - 6 - - 6 Pol. Molimello -Cesano  Maderno - M.B.  
23 Azzaro  Andrea - - - 5 5 G. S.  Levante - Chiavari - Genova  
24 Regnanti  Matteo - - 5 - 5 G. S. Olimpia Valdarnese - Montevarchi  
25 Pollicini  Lorenzo - 5 - - 5 Ped. Senaghese - Senago - Milano  

 

     Classifica G.P.M. 1ª 
prova 

2ª 
prova 

3ª 
prova 

4ª 
prova 

Totale 
punti ROSTI  maglia  verde 

1° Dresti  Nicholas 1 5 5 - 11 Pedale Ossolano - Verbania  
2° Persico  Davide 5 - - 3 8 Pol. Valseriana  Albino- Bg.  
3° Plebani  Nicola - 3 3 - 6 Team F.lli Giorgi - Bg.  
4° Muccifuora  Tommaso - - - 5 5 Team  Palazzago  Poker - Bg.  
5° Martinelli   Alessio 3 - - - 3 Team F.lli Giorgi - Bg.  
6° Omati  Giacomo - - - 1 1 U. C. Pessano - Milano  
7° Vito  Giovanni - - 1 - 1 V.C. Silvana - Cage Capes - Pressana - Vr  
8° Bagatin  Christian** - 1 - - 1 Soc.  Cicl.  Orinese - Orino - Varese  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

              

Classifica Giovani** 
 

 
1ª 

prova 

 
2ª 

prova 

 
3ª 

prova 

 
4ª 

prova 

 
Totale 
punti 

VAVASSORI  PULIZIE 
maglia  bianca 

1° Luciano  Federico 15 13 7 13 48 Ciclisti  Valgandino - Bg.  
2° Cometti  Giorgio 20 8 20 - 48 Team F.lli Giorgi - Bg.  
3° Invernizzi  Davide - 15 - 17 32 Pedale  Brembillese - Bg.  
4° Bagatin  Christian - 20 8 - 28 Soc.  Cicl.  Orinese - Orino - Varese  
5° Calzi  Manuel 11 - - 15 26 U. S. Paladina - S.C. Ivan Gotti - Bg.  
6° Riva  Paolo - 11 15 - 26 V.C. Pontenure 1957 - F. Zeppi -Piacenza  
7° Piras  Andrea - - - 20 20 S.C.O. Cavenago - Monza / Brianza  
8° Pellegrini  Cristofer - - 17 - 17 U. S. Montecorona - Trento  
9° Berasi  Michele - 17 - - 17 C. C. Forti  e Veloci - Trento  
10 Piganzoli  Davide 17 - - - 17 Ciclistica  Trevigliese - Treviglio - Bg.  
11 Valerio  Damiano - - 13 - 13 S. C. Madonna di Campagna - Torino  
12 Buttini  Luca 13 - - - 13 Ped. Senaghese - Senago - Milano  
13 Lauritano  Matteo - - - 11 11 Soc. Cicl.  Ceramiche  Pagnoncelli . Bg.  
14 Sabaini  Alberto   11 - 11 G.C.  Cage-Capes - V. C. Silvana - Verona  
16 Garzi  Ivan - - - - 9 Pedale  Ossolano - Verbania  
17 Boetti  Alberto - - 9 - 9 Vigor - Cicling Team - Cuneo  
18 Benedetti  Emanuele - 9 - - 9 C. C. Forti  e Veloci - Trento  
19 Locatelli  Elia 9 - - - 9 Soc. Cicl.  Ceramiche  Pagnoncelli . Bg.  
20 Camoni  Stefano    8 8 Soc. Cicl.  Ceramiche  Pagnoncelli . Bg.  
21 Quaranta  Samuel 8 - - - 8 Team Palazzago  Poker - Bg.  
22 Villa  Giacomo - 7 - - 7 U. S.  Biassono - Monza / Brianza  
23 Baroni  Thomas 7 - - - 7 Polisportiva  Camignone - Brescia  
24 Bortolotti  Francesco - - 6 - 6 Ciclistica  Drò - Trento  
25 Colombo  Filippo - 6 - - 6 U. S.  Biassono - Monza / Brianza  
26 Arici  Cristian 6 - - - 6 S. C. Mazzano - Brescia  
27 Motta  Alessandro - - 5 - 5 Pol. Molinello - Cesano Maderno - M.B.  
28 Piazza Spessa  Filippo - 5 - - 5 G. S. Alzate Brianza - Como  
29 Pastori  Riccardo 5 - - - 5 U. C. Pessano - Milano  

 

Classifica squadre 1ª prova 2ª prova 3ª prova 4ª prova   Totale 
   punti 

 
1ª Team  F.lli  Giorgi - Bg 37 25 16 13 91  
2ª Pedale Ossolano - Pieve Vergonte - Verbania 15 20 20 - 55  
3ª Pol.  Valseriana - Albino - Bg. 20 13 - 20 53  
4ª Pedale  Senaghese - Senago - Milano 12 16 23 - 51  
5ª G. S. CicloTeam - Nembro - Bg 8 - 8 9 25  
6ª C. C.  Forti e Veloci - Trento - 9 15 - 24  
7ª Pol. Albano Sant'Alessandro - Bg. 6 - - 15 21  
8ª U. S. Biassono - Monza / Brianza - 7 11 - 18  
9ª S.C.O. Cavenago - Monza / Brianza - - - 17 17  
10ª Soc. Cicl.  Orinese - Orino - Varese - 15 - - 15  
11ª G. C.  Cage-Capes  V. C. Silvana - Pressana - Verona - - 13 - 13  
12ª Pol.  Camignone - Brescia 13 - - - 13  
13ª Soc. Ciclistica  Vallecamonica - Brescia - - - 11 11  
14ª Pedale  Brembillese - Bg. - - - 8 8  
15ª U. S. Paladina - S.C. Ivan Gotti - Bg. - - - 7 7  
16ª Ciclisti  Valgandino - Bg. - - - 6 6  
17ª Pol. Molinello - Cesano Maderno - Monza / Brianza - 6 - - 6  
18ª G. S. Levante - Chiavari - Genova - - - 5 5  
19ª G. S. Olimpia  Valdarnese - Montevarchi - Arezzo - - 5 - 5  

 


